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Tariff Notice No. 1975 /23-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

22887 

22803 
22808 

22804 

22992 

22885 

22886 
22926 

22835 

22989 
22988 
22863 
22833 

22806 
22834 

22985 
22825 

22877 

22123 
22878 

22819 

22871 

22839 

22891 

22898 
22899 
22905 
22925 

22918 

Tariff 
Item 

15.12.002 

23.07.009 
28.31.000 

29.40.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.03.003 

38 .19. 299 

38.11.039 
38.11.099 
38.19.299 
38.19.299 

38 .19 .299 
38.19 .299 

39.01.022 
40.14.069 

43.02.012 

51.01.038 
73.40.433 

82.05.019 

84.17 .128 

84.22.019 

85.19.099 

87.07.001 
87.07.001 
90.17.001 
90.24.011 

94.02.009 

Goods 

Choclin, a vegetable fat which can be used complementary to or as 
a replacement for cocoa butter 

Feedmal molasses meal, used as a stock feed energy supplement . : 
Trithion or Garrathion technical insecticide for use on cattle and 

sheep 
Enzymes: 

Other kinds 
Emulan types, for use as multi-purpose emulsifiers in the chemical 

and allied industries 
Perlankrol D range (LAX, L paste, C paste, CX, DSA, 0-40 % and 

DLC) fatty alcohol sulphates. For use as solubilisers, industrial 
detergents, textile auxilliaries and foaming agents 

Reducer for leather dressings, used in leather cleaning processes 
Houghto Safe 1120, used in hydraulic applications where a fire 

resistance fluid is specified 
C.D.C. De-Fibrillator cups used to pre-gel the defibrillator paddles 

of electro-medical equipment 
DNBP, amine salt for use as weedkiller . . . . . . 
DNBP-ammonium salt used as weedkiller . . . . . . 
D-Foam, used as a defoaming agent for hydro therapy treatments 
Lectron 27.94 cm (11 in.) electrode contact medium, used as an 

electrode coupling agent 
Protanox Plus, an antioxidant for animal foodstuffs to prevent mould 
Ultraphonic conductivity gel, used as a coupling agent for ultrasonic 

and electro-medical procedures 
Permalose T, an antistatic/soil release agent for textiles and fibres 
ISS rubber jointrings, used in the sealing of ISS type stainless steel 

pipe joints 
Sueded lamb slinksins for manufacture of sueded lambskin apparel 

and accessories 
"Polyester yam" peculiar to use in making plastic hose . . . . 
Balls or rods of special alloy steel, for use in grinding mills at a 

cement factory 
Solid carbide drills and routers, used in the manufacture of printed 

circuit boards 
Stork-Brabant continuous spin chiller C III, excluding air blower, 

to clean and chill poultry 
Rhino model 5923 hydraulic jack, used specifically for lifting air

craft 
Automatic sectionalisers, for the automatic identification and 

discretionary isolation of faults in high voltage lines and equipment 
"Lancer Boss" model 4D/90SJ side loading forklift trucks .. 
"Lancer Boss" model 2/35D side loading forklift trucks .. 
Non portable infant incubators for use in hospitals . . . . 
Automatic controlling instruments for dispensing liquid chemicals 

and for automatically proportioning and mixing water and 
chemicals 

Stryker circoelectric bed and accessories, peculiar to use in hospitals 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

B.P. 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Can Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
23.7 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 April 1975. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1975. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contract of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Christchurch Postal Centre Building: Stage II 

(P.O.H.Q. 3/1057) 

Successful Tenderer 

Gibson and O'Connor Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

9,106,000 

W. J. SEWELL Director-General. 


