THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/23—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
22887	15.12.002	Choclin, a vegetable fat which can be used complementary to or as a replacement for cocoa butter	Free	Free		
22803 22808	23.07.009 28.31.000	Feedmal molasses meal, used as a stock feed energy supplement Trithion or Garrathion technical insecticide for use on cattle and sheep	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
22804	29.40.009	Enzymes:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22992	34.02.000	Emulan types, for use as multi-purpose emulsifiers in the chemical and allied industries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22885	34.02.000	Perlankrol D range (LAX, L paste, C paste, CX, DSA, 0-40% and DLC) fatty alcohol sulphates. For use as solubilisers, industrial detergents, textile auxilliaries and foaming agents	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
2 2 886	34.02.000	Reducer for leather dressings, used in leather cleaning processes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22926	34.03.003	Houghto Safe 1120, used in hydraulic applications where a fire resistance fluid is specified	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22835	38.19.299	C.D.C. De-Fibrillator cups used to pre-gel the defibrillator paddles of electro-medical equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22989	38.11.039	DNBP, amine salt for use as weedkiller	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22988	38.11.099	DNBP-ammonium salt used as weedkiller	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22863	38.19.299	D-Foam, used as a defoaming agent for hydro therapy treatments	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22833	38.19.299	Lectron 27.94 cm (11 in.) electrode contact medium, used as an electrode coupling agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22806 22834	38.19.299 38.19.299	Protanox Plus, an antioxidant for animal foodstuffs to prevent mould Ultraphonic conductivity gel, used as a coupling agent for ultrasonic and electro-medical procedures	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
22985 22825	39.01.022 40.14.069	Permalose T, an antistatic/soil release agent for textiles and fibres ISS rubber jointrings, used in the sealing of ISS type stainless steel pipe joints	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
22877	43.02.012	Sueded lamb slinksins for manufacture of sueded lambskin apparel and accessories	Free	Free	Can Free	
22123 22878	51.01.038 73.40.433	"Polyester yarn" peculiar to use in making plastic hose Balls or rods of special alloy steel, for use in grinding mills at a cement factory	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.2
22819	82.05.019	Solid carbide drills and routers, used in the manufacture of printed circuit boards	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22871	84.17.128	Stork-Brabant continuous spin chiller C III, excluding air blower, to clean and chill poultry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22839	84.22.019	Rhino model 5923 hydraulic jack, used specifically for lifting air- craft	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
22891	85.19.099	Automatic sectionalisers, for the automatic identification and discretionary isolation of faults in high voltage lines and equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22898	87.07.001	"Lancer Boss" model 4D/90SJ side loading forklift trucks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22899	87.07.001	"Lancer Boss" model 2/35D side loading forklift trucks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22905	90.17.001	Non portable infant incubators for use in hospitals	Free*	Free*	Free*	23.7
22925	90.24.011	Automatic controlling instruments for dispensing liquid chemicals and for automatically proportioning and mixing water and chemicals	Free*	Free*		•••
22918	94.02.009	Stryker circoelectric bed and accessories, peculiar to use in hospitals	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
	,		*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 April 1975. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contract of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Christchurch Postal Centre Building: Stage II

.. Gibson and O'Connor Ltd. ..

Successful Tenderer

(P.O.H.Q. 3/1057)

W. J. SEWELL Director-General.

Amount of Tender

Accepted 9,106,000